
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
_________________________________ 
    ) 
JOE ALMON and CYNTHIA CLARK,   ) 
on behalf of themselves and all others  ) 
similarly situated,  ) 

   ) 
 Plaintiffs,  )   
    ) 
v.    )  Case No. 1:19-cv-00746-SDG 
    )  
CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES,  ) 
LLC d/b/a DIRECT EXPRESS®,  ) 
COMERICA, INC., and COMERICA  ) 
BANK,  ) 
    )  
 Defendants.  )   
_________________________________ ) 
 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

Plaintiffs Joe Almon and Cynthia Clark and Defendants Conduent Business 

Services, LLC d/b/a Direct Express®, Comerica, Inc., and Comerica Bank, 

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), hereby stipulate to the 

dismissal of this action without prejudice. 
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DATED this 23rd day of January, 2020. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ E. Adam Webb      
E. Adam Webb 
Matthew C. Klase 
G. Franklin Lemond, Jr. 
WEBB, KLASE & LEMOND, LLC 
1900 The Exchange, SE,  Suite 480 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
(770) 444-9325 
(770) 217-9950 (fax) 
Adam@WebbLLC.com 
Matt@WebbLLC.com 
Franklin@WebbLLC.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  

  
/s/ Jonathan R. Chally              
David L. Balser 
Jonathan R. Chally 
Adam Reinke 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
(404) 572-4600 
(404) 572-5100 (fax) 
dbalser@kslaw.com 
jchally@kslaw.com 
areinke@kslaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of January, 2020, I caused the 

foregoing document to be electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the 

CM/ECF system which automatically sends email notification of such filing to all 

attorneys of record.   

       /s/ G. Franklin Lemond, Jr   
       G. Franklin Lemond, Jr. 
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